UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS (Mathematics)
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20437
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20738
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20656
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Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Fatima Shahid
Muhammad Hasaan Imran
Nayab Fatima
Zeeshan Shoukat

Amna Tariq
Hifza Imtiaz
Sehar Shafiq
Wajeeha Noor
Ayesha Naseem
Abdul Quddos Tariq
Hamael Hayat
Syeda Bunno Qudsiya
Bareera Igbal
Ayesha Muqarrab
Fiza Basharat
Sehrish Aslam
Alia Tariq
Eman Habib
Unzila Nadim
Rajab Ali
Zoonia Muzaffar
Saneeba Khan
Ali Hassan
Ayena Azhar
Summan Shehzad
Sadia Azad

Mehmoona Murtaza
Mehroosa Anees

Syeda Fatima Waheed

Father Name

Shahidaziz
Imrankhan
Shahzadhussain
Shokatkhan

Muhammad Tarigkhan
Imtiazahmed Khan
Muhammadshafig Khan
Muhammadrizwan Khan
Muhammad Naseemkhan
Maliktariq Mehmood
Khazarhayat
Syed Zulfigarali Shah
Muhammad Igbal Khanabbasi
Mugqarrabhussain
Basharathussain
Muhammadaslam
Chaudharymuhammad Tariq
Habibur Rehman
Muhammadnadim
Syedayyaz Hussain Shah Kazmi
Muzaffarhussain
Muhammad Aftabkhan
Muhammadkabir
Azharbabar

Muhammadshehzad Khan

Azadhussain

Ghulammurtaza
Muhammadanees

Syedwaheed Hussain Shah

Admission Program

BS (Mathematics)
S 0: BS (Physics)

BS (Mathematics)

BS (Software Engineering)
S 0: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)

BS Cyber Security
S 0: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS (Software Engineering)
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Physics)
S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BBA
BS (Physics)
S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)
BS (Physics)
S 0: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)

BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS English T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Mathematics)
S 0: B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology
B.Ed (Hons) / BS Education
S O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS (Computer Science)

BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)

S 0: BS (Computer Science)
BS (Software Engineering)
S 0: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS (Geology) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Computer Science)

S O: BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)

S 0: BS (Computer Science)

BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Computer Science)
BS (Mathematics)
S 0: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS English

BS (Mathematics)
BS (Mathematics)

BS (Mathematics)

Gender

Domicile

Poonch
Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Sudhnoti

Poonch

Bagh

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Sudhnoti

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

SsC HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M OM 50%

1100 1034 47.00 1200 956 39.83

1100 1000 45.45 1200 981 40.88

1100 1010 45.91 1100 884 40.18

1100 1016 46.18 1200 950 39.58

1100 994 45.18 1200 934 38.92

1100 1000 45.45 1100 845 38.41

1100 968 44.00 1100 876 39.82

1100 973 44.23 1200 948 39.50

1100 955 43.41 1200 946 39.42

1100 997 45.32 1200 873 36.38

1100 882 40.09 1200 940 39.17

1100 900 40.91 1200 908 37.83

1100 891 40.50 1200 912 38.00

1100 915 41.59 1200 858 35.75

1100 918 41.73 1200 812 33.83

1100 872 39.64 1200 859 35.79

1100 907 41.23 1200 797 33.21

1100 846 38.45 1200 850 35.42

1100 860 39.09 1200 805 33.54

1100 938 42.64 1200 688 28.67

1100 959 43.59 1200 656 27.33

1100 923 41.95 1200 694 28.92

1100 829 37.68 1200 796 33.17

1100 815 37.05 1200 737 30.71

1100 817 37.14 1200 710 29.58

1100 815 37.05 1200 702 29.25

1100 793 36.05 1200 678 28.25

1100 754 34.27 1200 690 28.75

1100 697 31.68 1200 708 29.50

Merit(100)

86.83
86.33
86.09

85.77

84.10

83.86

83.82

83.73

82.83

81.69

79.26

78.74

78.50

77.34

75.56

75.43

74.44

73.87

72.63

71.30

70.92

70.87

70.85

67.75

66.72

66.30

64.30
63.02

61.18

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

23187

23008

23081

23135

22095

23401

20712

23427

22656

Note:

Admission Committee

1.

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Hooria Eman
Zeebal Rasheed
Naeem Ul Hasan

Misbah Aman

Noor Ul Ayun Jamil
Saim Khan
Fiza Haleem
Roshan Sami

Igra Qadeer

Father Name

Salifhanif
Muhammadrasheed Khan
Muhammadhameed Khan

Ammanullah Khan
Muhammad Jamilkhan
Muhammad Banaraskhan
Muhammad Haleemkhan
Muhammadasghar Khan

Abdulgadeer

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Admission Program Gender Domicile
BS (Mathematics) F
BS Biotechnology E
S 0: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Mathematics) M
BS International Relations F
S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS English
B.Ed.(Hons;
{ ) F Poonch
S O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Computer Science) M
S 0: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)
BS (Mathematics) F Poonch
BS Biotechnolo
&y M Poonch
S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS (Software Engineering) .
€ & F Sudhnoti

S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS English

DSA

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

™M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

HSSC

50% T.M O.M 50%

30.00

34.95

24.27

30.55

29.45

2832

30.27

29.00

26.68

1200

1200

1100

1200

560

1200

1200

1200

1200

734

568

739

30.58

23.67

33.59

27.21

25.98

25.04

22.79

23.00

2417

Merit(100)

60.58

58.62

57.86

57.75

55.44

53.36

53.06

52.00

50.85

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit






