



# UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

## First Merit List Admission 2025

### BS (Mathematics)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	23614	Open Merit	Fatima Shahid	Shahidaziz	BS (Mathematics) S O: BS (Physics)	F	Poonch	1100	1034	47.00	1200	956	39.83	86.83	On Merit
2	23258	Open Merit	Muhammad Hasaan Imran	Imrankhan	BS (Mathematics)	M	Sudhnoti	1100	1000	45.45	1200	981	40.88	86.33	On Merit
3	20437	Open Merit	Nayab Fatima	Shahzadhussain	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	1010	45.91	1100	884	40.18	86.09	On Merit
4	24389	Open Merit	Zeeshan Shoukat	Shokatkhan	BS (Mathematics)	M	Poonch	1100	1016	46.18	1200	950	39.58	85.77	On Merit
5	20738	Open Merit	Amna Tariq	Muhammad Tariqkhan	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	994	45.18	1200	934	38.92	84.10	On Merit
6	21397	Open Merit	Hifza Imtiaz	Imtiazahmed Khan	BS Cyber Security S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS (Software Engineering)	F	Poonch	1100	1000	45.45	1100	845	38.41	83.86	On Merit
7	20656	Open Merit	Sehar Shafiq	Muhammadshafiq Khan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	968	44.00	1100	876	39.82	83.82	On Merit
8	23706	Open Merit	Wajeeha Noor	Muhammadrizwan Khan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BBA	F	Poonch	1100	973	44.23	1200	948	39.50	83.73	On Merit
9	21096	Open Merit	Ayesha Naseem	Muhammad Naseemkhan	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F	Poonch	1100	955	43.41	1200	946	39.42	82.83	On Merit
10	23915	Open Merit	Abdul Quddos Tariq	Maliktariq Mehmood	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics)	M	Poonch	1100	997	45.32	1200	873	36.38	81.69	On Merit
11	22219	Open Merit	Hamael Hayat	Khazarhayat	BS (Mathematics)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	882	40.09	1200	940	39.17	79.26	On Merit
12	21837	Open Merit	Syeda Bunno Qudsiya	Syed Zulfiqarali Shah	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS English T O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	900	40.91	1200	908	37.83	78.74	On Merit
13	22378	Open Merit	Bareera Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal Khanabbasi	BS (Mathematics) S O: B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology	F	Bagh	1100	891	40.50	1200	912	38.00	78.50	On Merit
14	20567	Open Merit	Ayesha Muqarrab	Muqarrabhussain	B.Ed (Hons) / BS Education S O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	915	41.59	1200	858	35.75	77.34	On Merit
15	22806	Open Merit	Fiza Basharat	Basharathussain	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	918	41.73	1200	812	33.83	75.56	On Merit
16	20334	Open Merit	Sehrish Aslam	Muhammadaslam	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Bagh	1100	872	39.64	1200	859	35.79	75.43	On Merit
17	24000	Open Merit	Alia Tariq	Chaudharymuhammad Tariq	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	907	41.23	1200	797	33.21	74.44	On Merit
18	20900	Open Merit	Eman Habib	Habibur Rehman	BS (Mathematics) S O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Poonch	1100	846	38.45	1200	850	35.42	73.87	On Merit
19	20744	Open Merit	Unzila Nadim	Muhammadnadim	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	860	39.09	1200	805	33.54	72.63	On Merit
20	20661	Open Merit	Rajab Ali	Syeddayaz Hussain Shah Kazmi	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Geology) T O: BS (Mathematics)	O	Poonch	1100	938	42.64	1200	688	28.67	71.30	On Merit
21	24541	Open Merit	Zoonia Muzaffar	Muzaffarhussain	BS (Physics) S O: BS (Mathematics)	O	Poonch	1100	959	43.59	1200	656	27.33	70.92	On Merit
22	22733	Open Merit	Saneeba Khan	Muhammad Aftabkhan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	923	41.95	1200	694	28.92	70.87	On Merit
23	21759	Open Merit	Ali Hassan	Muhammadkabir	BS (Mathematics) S O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Sudhnoti	1100	829	37.68	1200	796	33.17	70.85	On Merit
24	23080	Open Merit	Ayena Azhar	Azharbabar	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	815	37.05	1200	737	30.71	67.75	On Merit
25	22646	Open Merit	Summan Shehzad	Muhammadshehzad Khan	BS (Mathematics) S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Poonch	1100	817	37.14	1200	710	29.58	66.72	On Merit
26	23848	Open Merit	Sadia Azad	Azadhussain	BS (Mathematics) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS English	F	Bagh	1100	815	37.05	1200	702	29.25	66.30	On Merit
27	24213	Open Merit	Mehmoona Murtaza	Ghulamurtaza	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	793	36.05	1200	678	28.25	64.30	On Merit
28	21465	Open Merit	Mehroosa Anees	Muhammadanees	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	754	34.27	1200	690	28.75	63.02	On Merit
29	24308	Open Merit	Syeda Fatima Waheed	Syedwaheed Hussain Shah	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	697	31.68	1200	708	29.50	61.18	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
30	23187	Open Merit	Hooria Eman	Salifhanif	BS (Mathematics)	F		1100	660	30.00	1200	734	30.58	60.58	On Merit
31	23008	Open Merit	Zeebal Rasheed	Muhammadrashed Khan	BS Biotechnology S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS (Mathematics)	F		1100	769	34.95	1200	568	23.67	58.62	On Merit
32	23081	Open Merit	Naeem Ul Hasan	Muhammadhameed Khan	BS (Mathematics)	M		1100	534	24.27	1100	739	33.59	57.86	On Merit
33	23135	Open Merit	Misbah Aman	Ammanullah Khan	BS International Relations S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS English	F		1100	672	30.55	1200	653	27.21	57.75	On Merit
34	22095	Open Merit	Noor Ul Ayun Jamil	Muhammad Jamilkhan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	648	29.45	560	291	25.98	55.44	On Merit
35	23401	Open Merit	Saim Khan	Muhammad Banaraskhan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Mathematics)	M		1100	623	28.32	1200	601	25.04	53.36	On Merit
36	20712	Open Merit	Fiza Haleem	Muhammad Haleemkhan	BS (Mathematics)	F	Poonch	1100	666	30.27	1200	547	22.79	53.06	On Merit
37	23427	Open Merit	Roshan Sami	Muhammadasghar Khan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	M	Poonch	1100	638	29.00	1200	552	23.00	52.00	On Merit
38	22656	Open Merit	Iqra Qadeer	Abdulqadeer	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Mathematics) T O: BS English	F	Sudhnoti	1100	587	26.68	1200	580	24.17	50.85	On Merit

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

